others for any costs or damages, compensation or otherwise except any antecedent breach(es).

Each of the Subscription Agreements is not inter-conditional upon each other.

Completion of the Subscription

Subject to the fulfillment of the above condition precedent, completion of the Subscription
shall take place on the third Business Day after the date upon which the above condition
precedent has been satisfied (or such other date as the Company and the Subscribers may
agree in writing).

– 4 –

Application for listing

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

CHANGE OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) upon completion of the Subscription (assuming there is no change in
the number of Shares in issue between the date of this announcement and the Completion Date
other than the issue of the Subscription Shares) (Note 1):

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscription

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

 issued share
capital

Directors
Mr. Tan Wenhua (Note 2) 683,944,751 22.88 683,944,751 21.29
Mr. Hsu You Yuan 13,861,346 0.46 13,861,346 0.43
Mr. Chiao Ping Hai 6,135,500 0.21 6,135,500 0.19
Ms. Zhang Liming 3,133,500 0.10 3,133,500 0.10
The First Subscriber (Note 3) 149,120,692 4.99 349,118,692 10.87
The Second Subscriber – – 22,222,000 0.69
Public Shareholders (Note 3) 2,133,364,777 71.36 2,133,364,777 66.43

Total 2,989,560,566 100 3,211,780,566 100

Notes:

1. There are no options, warrants and convertible securities of the Company outstanding as at the date of this

announcement.

2. Mr. Tan Wenhua was interested in an aggregate of 683,944,751 Shares, of which 155,320,308 Shares are

held through You Hua Investment Corporation, a company wholly owned by Mr. Tan Wenhua.

3. As at the date of this announcement, the First Subscriber holds less than 10% of the Shares in issue and

is not regarded as a connected person of the Company and therefore 149,120,692 Shares held by the First

Subscriber are treated as being in public hands for purpose of Rule 8.24 of the Listing Rules. Immediately